Plotted: Dec 11, 2019 9:10AM

Z:\Programs\Acaddwgs\GasBooster\02_2113\P33—1004—-B.DWG

(SIDE VIEW) NOTES:

RECOMMENDED SPARES ITEM: SEAL KIT
RECOMMENDED SPARES ITEM: OTHER

MNH

~

LIGHTLY APPLY ITEM 28 "GREASE” TO ALL SEALS AND

MATING PARTS AT ASSEMBLY

WARNING: SOME COMPONENTS ARE ASSEMBLED IN A "CLEAN" ROOM.
DISASSEMBLY BEYOND WHAT IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET WILL
CONTAMINATE THE PUMP AND VOID ALL WARRANTEES

REV DESCRIPTION BY DATE

A__|ITM 41 WAS 11635 V04—1010 WNI[9/17/14

B |ITM 19 WAS 10015 P12-1202 WNI|9/17/18

@7 111236 M04-1006 |RELIEF_VALVE, 1/8 NPT
1 11753 TEFLON BU RING, —012
1_[S0-012P7 O—RING
Il |
i T [10743 V04—1001 |VALVE ASSY, 3—W, TOGGLE
‘ - 2 [1/4-20 x .83 |SCREW, SOC HD CAP, SS
H 2 |S0-01687 O—RING
A/RIMCGT11 CHRISTO—LUBE _GREASH
27 | 4 [12039 ALLEN NUT, 5/16-18
j:] 26 | 1 [11561 P33-5001 |WARNING LABEL
25 | 1 _[10111 P12-5202 |BODY, AIR CYLINDER
24 | 1 _[10334 P00—-5205 |GASKET, AIR_BODY
] ij 23 | 2 [10-24 x 1.00 SS |[SCREW, SOC HD CAP, SS
| | 22 | 4 [10751 P33-5404 |STUD, 5/16-18
ij] 21| 4 |5/16-18 x 1.00 |SCREW, SOC HD CAP, SS
20 | 8 [12271 L'WASHER, 5/16 HI C SS
19 | 1 [12286 P12-1206 |AIR REG ASSY
j:] 18 | 1 |SEE CHART AIR_GAUGE (0—160 PSI)
. ‘ 17 | 3 [10429 MUFFLER, 1/4 NPT
‘ 16 | 57 [12019 TUBING, NYLON ¢.50 OD, GRN
! = 1| 15 | 1 [10298 PO0-5207 |PILOT CAP
‘ 14 | 1 [10264 BREATHER, 1/8 NPT
| 13 | 2 [12016 MALE_ELBOW, 6520—08-08
@9 \ (29 12 [ 1 [S0-111B7 O—RING
: 71 | 1 |SO-006B7 O—RING
\ 70 | 1 _|10004 P12-5201 |AIR_CAP_HOUSING
9 | 1 [10299 P00—5208 |SPOOL CAP
8 | 1 _[10271 P00=5212 |BUSHING, SHORT
7 | 1 [10269 P00—-5210 |BUSHING, LONG
@ 6 | 1 10942 P33-5201 |AIR_SPOOL
] 5 | 6 [10629 TEE_SEAL
4 5 10273 P00-5209 |CAGE
3 | 1 |S0-019B7 O—RING
; 2 | 2 [10-24 x .62 SS_|SCREW, SOC HD CAP, SS
\@@ @ T | 1 [10017 V04-1005 [2—WAY AIR VLV ASSY
TEM | QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DO NOT REMOVE ) ) INTERFACE DEVICES, INC.
230 DEPOT ROAD
SEE NOTE 4 L] & L] MILFORD, CT 06460
ASSY P/N GAUGE ITEM 18 ITEM 61 SCALE: 1/2 TME 02 BOOSTER,
12649 STD 10342 | 10348 DN BY: BILL OF MATERIALS
12650 CALIB 11997 11995 DAE: /1/13  |RE: 2013 Version

SHT: 4 OF: o WG NO: P33 1004 REV: B

NOISHAA £10C



Plotted: Dec 11, 2019 9:11AM

REV DESCRIPTION BY DATE

A__|ITM 41 WAS 11635 V04—1010 WNI[9/17/14

B |ITM 19 WAS 10015 P12-1202 WNI|9/17/18

PURPLE

NOISHAA £10C

*

Z:\Programs\Acaddwgs\GasBooster\02_2113\P33—1004—-B.DWG

NOTES K 55 | 1 [11626 P33-5611_|BODY
1 PARTS MARKED "*” TO BE CLEANED PER ARP 1176 gzg ? 1520—2%1187 COLBSRE\NN(‘SF,)PLBEUNBQ —
CATEGORY 1B-200A . BR,
ASSY P/N | GAUGE | ITEM 18 | ITEM 61 2 WARNING: COMPONENTS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE . 55% 1 11266%3 Aég?go% /;\ART‘QL;EETE
12649 STD 10342 10348 ﬁiﬂﬁg@%g@ /fND‘Cv%mLSR%m' CD(‘)SN/#SAEMENMABTLEY TBHYE i 50 | 1 [11634 MO3-1008 |VARISEAL (SLANT COIL)
12650 | CALB | 11997 | 11995 PUMP AND VOID ALL WARRANTEES #1481 {10886 WMO3-1008 [VARSEAL (CANTILEVER)
K 47 | 1 [12648 P33-5503 |PISTON ROD
85 | 1 _[10334 P00—5205 [GASKET, AIR_BODY K 70 | 2 [11592 M04-1018_[FILTER, 10m j; jﬁ 1 151%79;]029??201 ,?‘R E}SN%N 5 SAF
K 84 | 2 [12022 METAL CAP, ASC—4 K 69 | 2 [12017 SPRING PIN, ¢.09 x .88 SS 2 T 0377 GLYDE RING
K[ 83 | 2 [12018 P33—5614 |SEAL, 80.45 x .06 DISK K 68 | 1 [10488 P33-5606 |HI PISTON 3 T 1 1S0-33357 5-RING
K 82 | 2 [12245 ST THD CONN, 4F50X—B K 67 | 1 10609 P33-5610 |RETAINER K15 T2 2608 M03-7008 1STEP SEAL 567 1
K 81| 2 |[SO—904V9 O—RING, VITON K 66 | 1 [SO—006V7 O—RING, VITON 211 10017 VO4=1005 T2—WAY AIR VLV ASSY
80 | 2 |5/16-24 HEX JAM NUT, SS 65 | 1 10608 P35-5607 |RETAINER (.1097) e TOIVT PART NUNBER SESCRIPTION
1 [11737 M01=1002_|SPRING, MW (PURPLE) 79 | 2 |5/16=24 x 1.00 |SET_SCR, SS 64 | 1 [10451 VALVE, 3—W, NC
RIMIL=T-27730A___|TEFLON TAPE 78 | 13 ]10-32 x 1.50 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, SS * 63 | 2 [11630 M0OI—1001 |SPRING, BRASS O (>  INTERFACE DEVICES, INC.
T [SO-023V7 _ [0—RING, VITON * 77 | 2 [SO-116V7 0-RING, VITON * 62 | 2 [S0-019V7 O—RING, VITON C1COI 1 2 BT 0% 0
1 [10265 M04—1021 |BREATHER, 3/8 NPT 76 | 1 [11736 MOI=1002 |SPRING, MW (GREY) 61 | 2 |SEE CHART GAUGE, 1/4NPT, BRASS, 3K ’
112089 STREET EL, 3/8 NPT, BRASS | [ 75 | 1 [10529 P33-5608 |LO PISTON 60 SWE 1 /2 [ME 02 BOOSTER,
2 [10264 BREATHER, 1/8 NPT K 74 | 1 [SO—010V7 O—RING, VITON 59 | 2 [11628 P33-5613 |PLUG, CV RETAINER , BILL OF MATERIALS
4 1772 DOWEL PIN, ¢.18 X .62, SS 73 | 1 ]10610 P33-5609 |RETAINER 58 | 8 [8-36 NF x .75 |SCREW, SOC HD CAP, SS DN BY: W
4 [12270 L'WASHER, 1/4 HI_COL, SS 72 | 1 10693 VALVE, 3—W, NO K 57 | 4 [S0-008V7 O—RING, VITON E 9/1/13 | 2013 Version
4 [1/4=28 x 1.00 _|SHCS, SS 71 | 1 [11627 P33-5612 |MANIFOLD K 56 | 2 [11632 M04-1002 |CHK VALVE (2201D—18-5)
QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM | QTY | _PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION TEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION S OFp  |DWGNO: P33 1004 RE: B




Z:\Programs\Acaddwgs\GasBooster\02_BRASS\P33—1003—E.DWG Plotted: Mar 27, 2013 1:25PM

(SIDE VIEW) NoTES:

[ RECOMMENDED SPARES ITEM: SEAL KIT
[2] RECOMMENDED SPARES ITEM: OTHER
3

MATING PARTS AT ASSEMBLY

DO NOT REMOVE
SEE NOTE 4

niaklis

LIGHTLY APPLY ITEM 28 "GREASE” TO ALL SEALS AND

Z[=|

BH

M H BN

REV DESCRITION B | oAE J

A |28 WAS 'WATERPROOF GREASE’; PICTURE WNI[10/11 /0
CHANGES; ADDED ITEM 93

B |ITEM 76 QY WAS 2; ADDED ITEM 94 WNI|11/21/086]

C  [DELETED ITEM 91 (11633); ITEM 90 MATL WAS | WNI 12/31/09
VITON, NOW PTFE

D DELETED 32 & 34 (INCLUDED WITH ITEM 31) WNI|4/13/11

E ADD CHART, ITM 26; DEL 42 & 77 WNI|1/12/12

4 WARNING: SOME COMPONENTS ARE ASSEMBLED IN A "CLEAN” ROOM.
DISASSEMBLY BEYOND WHAT IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET WILL
CONTAMINATE THE PUMP AND VOID ALL WARRANTEES

40

39

38

37 11236 M04-1006 [RELIEF VALVE, 1/8 NPT
36 11753 TEFLON BU RING, —012
35 S0-012P7 O—RING

34

33

32

31| 1 |10743 V04-1001 [VALVE ASSY, 3-W, TOGGLE
30 | 2 [1/4-20 x .88 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, SS
29 | 2 |S0-016B7 O—RING

28 |A/RIMCG111 CHRISTO—LUBE GREASE]
27

26 1561 P33-5001 [WARNING LABEL

25 0111 P12-5202 [BODY, AIR CYLINDER
24 0334 P00-5205 [GASKET, AIR BODY
23 | 2 ]10-24 x 1.00 SS |SCREW, SOC HD CAP, SS
22 | 4 |5/16-18 x 2.00SS[SCREW, SOC HD CAP, SS
21| 4 [5/16-18 x 1.00 [SCREW, SOC HD CAP, SS
20 | 8 |12271 L'WASHER, 5/16 HI C SS
19 0015 P12-1202 [AIR REG ASSY

8 SEE_CHART AIR_GAUGE (0-160 PSI)

7 | 3 [10429 MUFFLER, 1/4 NPT
6 [5” 12019 TUBING, NYLON .50 OD, GRN
5 | 1 [10298 P00-5207 |PILOT CAP

4 | 1 110264 BREATHER, 1/8 NPT
3 | 2 [12016 MALE ELBOW, 6520-08-08
12 SO-111B7 O—RING

11 S0-006B7 O—RING

10 0004 P12-5201 [AIR_CAP HOUSING

9 | 1 110299 P00-5208 |SPOOL CAP

8 0271 P00-5212 [BUSHING, SHORT

7 0269 P00-5210 [BUSHING, LONG

6 0942 P33-5201 |AIR SPOOL

5 | 6 ]10629 TEE SEAL

4 | 5 |10273 P00-5209 |CAGE

3 | 1 [SO-019B7 O—RING

2 | 2 |10-24 x .62 SS [SCREW, SOC HD CAP, SS
1 1 {10017 V04-1005 |2—WAY AIR VLV ASSY
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ml=)

O INTERFACE DEVICES, INC.
|:| 230 DEPOT ROAD
MILFORD, CT 06460

ASSY P/N | GAUGE | ITEM 18 | ITEM 61 SAE 1 /7 [ME 02 BOOSTER,
11631 STD 10342 | 10348 DN BY: 1 BILL OF MATERIALS
12054 CAUB | 11997 | 11995 DE §/15/05 |®F: 2005 Version
SHT: 1 OF: o DNG NO: P33 1003 RV £

NOISHdA G00CZ



Z:\Programs\Acaddwgs\GasBooster\02_BRASS\P33—1003—E.DWG Plotted: Mar 27, 2013 1:26PM

REV DESCRITION B | oAE J

A |28 WAS 'WATERPROOF GREASE’; PICTURE WNI[10/11 /0
CHANGES; ADDED ITEM 93

B ITEM 76 QTY WAS 2; ADDED ITEM 94 WNI [11/21 /08

C DELETED ITEM 91 (11633); ITEM 90 MATL WAS | WNI 12/31/09
VITON, NOW PTFE

D DELETED 32 & 34 (INCLUDED WITH ITEM 31) WNI|4/13/11

E ADD CHART, ITM 26; DEL 42 & 77 WNI|1/12/12

jBots

1]
- El:{:::}['rJ
H—3
89 G (7
NOTES K 55 [ 1 [11626 P33-5611_|BODY
1 PARTS MARKED "*” TO BE CLEANED PER ARP 1176 54 | 2 |S0-011B7 O—RING, BUNA
CATEGORY 1B—200A 53 2020 CLOSE NIPPLE, BR, 1/4 NPT]
ASSY P/N | GAUGE | ITEM 18 | ITEM 61 2 WARNING: COMPONENTS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE 52 629 M04-1019 JAIR FILTER
ASSEMBLED IN A "CLEAN” ROOM. DISASSEMBLY BY * 51 624 P33-5402 |RATIO PLATE
11631 STD 10342 10348 UNAUTHORIZED INDIVIDUALS WILL CONTAMINATE THE I 50 634 M03-1008 [VARISEAL (SLANT COIL)
PUMP AND VOID ALL WARRANTEES 49 637 M03-1031 |ROD BEARING
12054 CALIB 11997 11995 [ 48 0886 _M03—1008_|VARISEAL (CANTILEVER)
47 1625 P33-5502 |PISTON _ROD
85 | 1 _[10334 P00-5205 |GASKET, AIR_BODY K 70 | 2 [11592 M04-1018_JFILTER, 10m jtg 151?6'7980%?2201 8,{ ﬁ:g'%N AT
K 84 [ 2 [12022 METAL CAP, ASC—4 K 69 [ 2 [12017 SPRING PIN, .09 x .88 SS vy 10377 CLYDE RING
* 83 | 2 [12018 P33-5614 |SEAL, $0.45 x .06 DISK K 68 0488 P33-5606 |HI PISTON - =
StAL, 43 | 1 [SO—233B7 O—RING
I 82 | 2 [11975 ST THD CONN, 4F50X=SS I 67 0609 P33-5610 |RETAINER o)
81 | 2 [SO—904V9 O—RING, VITON 66 | 1 |SO—006V7 O—RING, VITON — —
80 | 2 |5/16-24 HEX JAM NUT, SS 65 0608 P33-5607 |RETAINER (.1097) ,{‘EL QlY "21;%;@;2 2 WAV SL@CV,;\LngﬁY
94 | 1 _[11737 M01-1002_|SPRING, MW _(PURPLE) 79 | 2 [5/16-24 x 1.00 [SET _SCR, SS 64 0451 VALVE, 3—W, NC
93 |A/RIMIL=T-27730A__|TEFLON TAPE 78 |13 [10-32 x 1.50 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, SS K 63 | 2 [11630 MO1=1001 _|SPRING, BRASS O O gggRgEAggTDggfgs’ INC.
K 92 [ 1 [SO-023V7 O—RING, VITON 77 K 62 | 2 [S0-019V7 O—RING, VITON [ L1 MiFoRD. oT 08460
76 11736 M01—1002_|SPRING, MW _(GREY) 61 | 2 |SEE CHART GAUGE, 1/4NPT, BRASS, 3K ’
K 90 | 1 |SO—114PTFE__[O—RING, TEFLON® K75 10529 P33-5608 |LO_PISTON K 60 | 2 [S0-008V7 O—RING, VITON SWE 1 /2 [ME 02 BOOSTER,
89 | 2 [10264 BREATHER, 1/8 NPT K 74 S0—010V7 O—RING, VITON K 59 | 2 [11628 P33-5613 |PLUG, CV_RETAINER e BILL OF MATERIALS
88 | 4 11772 DOWEL PIN, .18 X .62, S5 73 0670 P33-5609 |RETAINER 58 | 8 [8-36 NF x .75 |SCREW, SOC HD CAP, SS * WNI
87 | 4 (12270 ’WASHER, 1/4 HI COL, SS 72 0693 VALVE, 3—W, NO K 57 | 4 [S0-008V7 O—RING, VITON DE §/15/05 |’ 2005 Version
86 | 4 [1/4-28 x 1.00 |SHCS, SS X 71 1627 P33-5612 |MANIFOLD [ 56 | 2 [11632 M04-1002 |CHK VALVE (2201D-18-5)
ITEM [Q PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM [QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM [QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SHT: o OF: DK N0: P33 1003 REV: £

NOISHIA G00CZ



